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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 18th November 2022 

‘From small beginnings come great things’  
The parable of The Mustard Seed. Matthew 13: 31-32 

 
 
Dear parents and carers, 
It is official – Christmas preparations have started here at Cadmore End  
C of E School! As I write to you, all I can hear are nativity songs being sung in 
Class 2! 
This year EYFS and KS1 will perform their nativities separately. KS1 nativity 
will take place on Tuesday 13th December and Wednesday 14th December at 
2pm and EYFS will perform a mini nativity on Thursday 15th December at 
9.45am. 
KS2 will not miss out! They will put on a KS2 production towards the end of 
the summer term! 
 

Remembrance Day 
Last week, the children were 
visited by Sergeant Terry 
Cherrington who led our 
Collective Worship assembly 
on Remembrance Day. The 
children really engaged with 
our visitor and asked some 
wonderful questions. 
 
In EYFS the children created 
a reef out of poppies. This 
was placed at Cadmore Church ready for the 
service that took place last Sunday. Well done 

Class 1 for your contribution. It was warmly 
received. 
 
‘Beep Beep’ Day 
Next week, the children in Nursery and 
Reception are going to be celebrating Road 
Safety Week. Class 1 have a whole host of 
exciting activities for the children to explore – 
including a Beep Beep Day! The children will be 
learning about how to stay safe on the roads, 

through and all about through road “safety heroes”. 

INSET Days 
2.9.22, 5.9.22, 4.1.23, 
17.4.23, 21.7.23    
Holidays 2021-2022 

New/Changed 

Open                          Close  
Autumn Term 2022 
Tue 6.9.22           Fri 21.10.22 
Mon 31.10.22     Tue 20.12.22 
 
Spring 2023 
Thu 5.1.23            Fri 10.2.23 
Mon 20.2.23         Fri 31.3.23 
 
Summer 2023 
Tue 18.4.23          Fri 26.5.23 
Mon 5.6.23           Thu 20.7.23 
 
Diary Dates 
Mon 7.11.22 Parent Teacher 
Consultation week 
Wed 9.11.22 KS2 Swimming 
Fri 11.11.22 Autumn Fayre 
Tue 15.11.22 Class 4 CPR training 
Wed 16.11.22 KS2 Swimming 
Fri 18.11.22 Celebration 
assembly  
Fri 18.11.22 Mufti Day 
Tue 22.11.22 Individual and 
family photos 
Wed 23.11.22 KS2 Swimming 
Wed 30.11.22  KS2 Swimming 
Fri 2.12.22  Celebration 
assembly,  Decorate the 
Christmas Tree and Christmas 
jumper day! 
Wed 7.12.22 KS2 Swimming 
Thu 8.12.22 EYFS and KS1 off to 
Norden Farm 
Fri 9.12.22 Mufti Day 
Tue 13.12.22 Children’s Xmas 
Lunch 
Wed 14.12.22 KS2 Swimming 
Thu 15.12.22 KS2 off to 
Wycombe Swan 
Fri 16.12.22 Celebration 
assembly and Christmas Fayre 
Tue 20.12.22 School finishes at 

Diary Dates 
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First Aid Training 
St John ambulance came to Cadmore on Tuesday and the team delivered a session on first aid to Class 4. 
They covered CPR, bleeds, recovery position and choking. Miss Everall was extremely impressed with 
how engaged the children were and the level of maturity that they demonstrated. 
 

Afterwards, the whole school had an opportunity to explore the 
inside of an ambulance. 
 
A huge thank you to April Coyle and her team for volunteering their 
services on their day off from their regular jobs, to lead this very 
important session. 
 
Some of the main events April and her colleagues attended 
recently, have been the Remembrance Day Parade in London last 

Sunday, the Lord Mayor’s Parade, the London Marathon, the Great North Run, Henley Half Marathon, 
the Queens funeral and many more. 
 
PTA – A message from Mrs Parkes 
Please do think about volunteering for the Christmas Fayre on December 16th - after several Covid 
blighted years we would like to make it bigger and brighter than ever before. 
 
On Friday 9th there will be a mufti day in exchange for a bottle of something for the very popular 
tombola stalls. 
 
If anyone has any Christmas decorations they would like to donate, the PTA would be delighted to 
receive them. Or if the children would like to make some decorations - paper chains, snowflakes - that 
would be wonderful! 
 
Dates For Your Diary 
2nd December - Christmas Jumper Day 
9th December - Mufti Day - in exchange for a tombola prize 
16th December - Christmas Fayre 
 
As always, have a lovely weekend. 
Kind regards, 
Mrs Groom 
Headteacher  
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Stars of the week 
 

 
 

Class Award Name Reason 

1 Star of the 
Week 

Tiana For trying hard in everything she does. Tiana has made so much 
progress already, keep it up! 

Science  N/A  

Maths  Ettie For confidently using the tens frame and then writing a number 
sentence to match our number rhyme 5-1 = 4, wow!  

Writer  Renzo For making huge improvements in writing his name, keep it up 
Renzo! 

Values  Zac Zac has been showing the value of honesty, owning up to making 
a mistake is never easy and shows real courage.  
Zac has also been very encouraging to his friends, well done! 

Class Award Name Reason 

2 Star of the 
Week 

Jorgie For having such a wonderfully mature attitude towards your 
learning, especially maths! Keep it up! 

Science  Joshua For sharing his knowledge about the weather during our class 
discussions.  

Maths Abdul For fantastic work on your number bonds the week. Well done! 

Writer  Henry For writing such a lovely story based on ‘The Magic Bed’. 

Values  Emma For showing such a kind and caring attitude towards others. Well 
done! 

Class Award Name Reason 

3 Star of the 
Week 

Sophie W For doing a fantastic job in her maths and english this week and 
embracing challenge so well 

Science  Stan For focusing and being so sensible during our light experiment 

Maths  Gaby For working so hard at column addition and subtraction with 
exchange 

Writer  Lily For using some really good similes in her story introduction 

Values  Archie Settled into his new school so well! Great job Archie! 

Class Award Name Reason 

4 Star of the 
Week 

Ella N For working hard on her confidence and working more 

independently. 

Science  N/A  
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Maths  Amelia  Amelia has been working hard on developing her understanding 
of square and cube numbers! 

Writer  Riley For writing a lovely setting description based on The Chocolate 
Room. 

Values  Habib For being honest about his own choices and taking responsibility 
for his own actions.  

 Punctuality 1st      Class 3 
2nd    Class 4 
3rd     Class 2 
4th    Class 1 
 

 


